Nagarjuna College of Enginecring & Technology

Autonomous Institute Under VTU, Bengaluru

CALENDAR OF EVENTS FOR TIIE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024

FOR

NAGARIUNA
e B.E -V SEMESTER
Vision: |Leadership and Excellence in Education.
Mission:|To fulfill the vision by imparting total quality education replete with the philosophy of
blending human values and academic professionalism.
SL.No Events Date and Day
Thursday, 19th Oct 2023
1 Internship to
Saturday, 18th Nov 2023
Monday, 20th Nov 2023
2 Registration for BE-V Semester(Odd Sem.} and
Tuesday, 21st Nov 2023
3 Commencement of Classes for BE- V Semester, Monday, 20th Nov 2023
4 Display of Attendance Status by the HOD's Monday,18th Dec 2023
5 Last Date for Dropping of Course for V Semester Thursday, 21st Dec 2023
Friday, 29th Dec 2023
6 Continuous Internal Evaluation (CIE)-1 to
Tuesday, 02nd Jan 2024
Monday 15th Jan 2024
7 Student Feedback-I to
Wednesday, 17th Jan 2024
8 Display of Attendance Status by the HOD's Monday, 29th Jan 2024
Monday, 05th Feb 2024
9 Continuous Internal Evaluation (CIE)-II to
Thursday, 08th Feb 2024
Monday, 19th Feb 2024
10 Student Feedback-I1 to
Wednesday, 21st Feb 2024
11 Last date for Withdrawal of Course for V Semester. Thursday, 22nd Feb 2024
12 PTM (Parcent Teacher Meeting) Saturday, 24th Feb 2024
Monday, 26th Feb 2024
13 Continuous Internal Evaluation (CIE)-111 fo
Thursday, 29th Feb 2024
14 Commencement of Lab CIE for Integrated Courses(IC) /Practical I'riday, 01st Mar 2024
Sending the list of students having NSA( Not Satis{ying Afttendance) & NSSR ,
15 (Nfl Satisfying Sessional Requirement) by the :,{ODS to the Prin)cipnl. Wednasday, 13th-Mar2024
16 Last working day of Odd Semester, Thursday, [4th Mar 2024
17 Commencement of SE Practical Examinations. Friday, 15th Mar 2024
18 Commencement of Semester Eng (SE? Ex.nminntions followed by MakeUp SE Friday, 22nd Mar 2024
Cxaminations. :
19 Commencement of Even Semester, Monday, 22nd April 2024

Note: All the Second Saturday & Fourth Saturday is Faculty/Student Activity(Afternoon Session).

Additional Events: Worlishops/Value Added Courses/Webinars/Seminars will be conducted by the Departments.

Academic Calendar may be modified based on guidelines/directions issued in the future by VTU/MIIRD/UGC/AICTE/State Government.

Copy to: Director /Associate Director(IQAC)/COE/HOD-E&C/MECH/CSE/ISE/CIVIL /CS-AI&ML/CS-DS/
PHY/CHEM/MAT/SS&FL/SWD/P&T/CA/MIR/ACCOUNTS/LIB/SPORTS/COUNSELLING

Total Number of Working Days(WD)- 90 days{(M-16: T-17: \W-17 : TH-16: F-15: S-U‘))\

CO-ORDINATOR ok CIPAL




